Data Sheet
16 Mbit (x8/x16) Dual-Bank Flash Memory
SST36VF1601C / SST36VF1602C
FEATURES:
• Organized as 1M x16 or 2M x8
• Dual Bank Architecture
– 16 Mbit Bottom Sector Protection
- SST36VF1601C: 12 Mbit + 4 Mbit

SST36VF1601C / SST36VF1602C
www
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Valid combinations for SST36VF1601C
SST36VF1601C-70-4C-B3KE SST36VF1601C-70-4C-EKE
SST36VF1601C-70-4I-B3KE SST36VF1601C-70-4I-EKE
Valid combinations for SST36VF1602C
SST36VF1602C-70-4C-B3KE SST36VF1602C-70-4C-EKE
SST36VF1602C-70-4I-B3KE SST36VF1602C-70-4I-EKE
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST sales
representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
Environmental Attribute
E1 = non-Pb
Package Modifier
K = 48 balls or leads
Package Type
B3 = TFBGA (6mm x 8mm)
E =TSOP (type 1, die up, 12mm x 20mm)
Temperature Range
C = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = -40°C to +85°C
Minimum Endurance
4 = 10,000 cycles
Read Access Speed
70 = 70 ns
Bank Split
1 = 12 Mbit + 4 Mbit
2 = 4 Mbit + 12 Mbit
Device Density
160 = 1Mbit x16 or
2Mbit x8
Voltage
V = 2.7-3.6V
Product Series
36 = Dual-Bank Flash Memory
1. Environmental suffix “E” denotes non-Pb solder.
SST non-Pb solder devices are “RoHS Compliant”.
SST 36 VF 1601C - 70 - 4C - B3K E
XX XX XXXXX - XXX - XX - XXX X
.DataSheet4U.com
31
©2006 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. S71249-06-000 1/06
Data Sheet
16 Mbit Dual-Bank Flash Memory
SST36VF1601C / SST36VF1602C
www
PACKAGING DIAGRAMS
48-BALL THIN-PROFILE, FINE-PITCH BALL GRID ARRAY (TFBGA) 6MM X 8MM
SST PACKAGE CODE: B3K
A1 CORNER
H  G  F  E  D  C  B  AA  B  C  D  E  F  G  H
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
6
5
4
3
2
1
6
5
4
3
2
1
SEATING PLANE
0.35 ± 0.05
1.10 ± 0.10
0.12
6.00 ± 0.20
0.45 ± 0.05
(48X)
A1 CORNER